2
1
3
4
5
6
7
8

Max.
transient
current for
60 s
Power
dissipated
at
maximum
output
current
(In) (1)
Reference Weight
at U1 at U2 at U2 at U2
kW HP A A kVA kA A A W kg
Single-phase supply voltage: 200…240 V 50/60 Hz, with integrated EMC fi lter (3) (5) (6)
0.18 0.25 3.0 2.5 0.6 1 1.5 2.3 24 ATV 312H018M2 1.500
0.37 0.5 5.3 4.4 1 1 3.3 5 41 ATV 312H037M2  1.500
0.55 0.75 6.8 5.8 1.4 1 3.7 5.6 46 ATV 312H055M2 1.500
0.75 1 8.9 7.5 1.8 1 4.8 7.2 60 ATV 312H075M2 1.500
1.1 1.5 12.1 10.2 2.4 1 6.9 10.4 74 ATV 312HU11M2 1.800
1.5 2 15.8 13.3 3.2 1 8 12 90 ATV 312HU15M2 1.800
2.2 3 21.9 18.4 4.4 1 11 16.5 123 ATV 312HU22M2 3.100
Three-phase supply voltage: 200…240 V 50/60 Hz, without EMC fi lter (3) (7)
0.18 0.25 2.1 1.9 0.7 5 1.5 2.3 23 ATV 312H018M3 1.300
0.37 0.5 3.8 3.3 1.3 5 3.3 5 38 ATV 312H037M3 1.300
0.55 0.75 4.9 4.2 1.7 5 3.7 5.6 43 ATV 312H055M3 1.300
0.75 1 6.4 5.6 2.2 5 4.8 7.2 55 ATV 312H075M3 1.300
1.1 1.5 8.5 7.4 3 5 6.9 10.4 71 ATV 312HU11M3 1.700
1.5 2 11.1 9.6 3.8 5 8 12 86 ATV 312HU15M3 1.700
2.2 3 14.9 13 5.2 5 11 16.5 114 ATV 312HU22M3 1.700
3 – 19.1 16.6 6.6 5 13.7 20.6 146 ATV 312HU30M3 2.900
4 5 24.2 21.1 8.4 5 17.5 26.3 180 ATV 312HU40M3 2.900
5.5 7.5 36.8 32 12.8 22 27.5 41.3 292 ATV 312HU55M3 6.400
7.5 10 46.8 40.9 16.2 22 33 49.5 388 ATV 312HU75M3 6.400
11 15 63.5 55.6 22 22 54 81 477 ATV 312HD11M3 10.500
15 20 82.1 71.9 28.5 22 66 99 628 ATV 312HD15M3 10.500
Three-phase supply voltage: 380…500 V 50/60 Hz, with integrated EMC fi lter (3) (5) (6)
0.37 0.5 2.2 1.7 1.5 5 1.5 2.3 32 ATV 312H037N4 1.800
0.55 0.75 2.8 2.2 1.8 5 1.9 2.9 37 ATV 312H055N4 1.800
0.75 1 3.6 2.7 2.4 5 2.3 3.5 41 ATV 312H075N4 1.800
1.1 1.5 4.9 3.7 3.2 5 3 4.5 48 ATV 312HU11N4 1.800
1.5 2 6.4 4.8 4.2 5 4.1 6.2 61 ATV 312HU15N4 1.800
2.2 3 8.9 6.7 5.9 5 5.5 8.3 79 ATV 312HU22N4 3.100
3 – 10.9 8.3 7.1 5 7.1 10.7 125 ATV 312HU30N4 3.100
4 5 13.9 10.6 9.2 5 9.5 14.3 150 ATV 312HU40N4 3.100
5.5 7.5 21.9 16.5 15 22 14.3 21.5 232 ATV 312HU55N4 6.500
7.5 10 27.7 21 18 22 17 25.5 269 ATV 312HU75N4 6.500
11 15 37.2 28.4 25 22 27.7 41.6 397 ATV 312HD11N4 11.000
15 20 48.2 36.8 32 22 33 49.5 492 ATV 312HD15N4 11.000
Three-phase supply voltage: 525…600 V 50/60 Hz, without EMC fi lter (3) (8)
0.75 1 2.8 2.4 2.5 5 1.7 2.6 36 ATV 312H075S6 1.700
1.5 2 4.8 4.2 4.4 5 2.7 4.1 48 ATV 312HU15S6 1.700
2.2 3 6.4 5.6 5.8 5 3.9 5.9 62 ATV 312HU22S6 2.900
4 5 10.7 9.3 9.7 5 6.1 9.2 94 ATV 312HU40S6 2.900
5.5 7.5 16.2 14.1 15 22 9 13.5 133 ATV 312HU55S6 6.200
7.5 10 21.3 18.5 19 22 11 16.5 165 ATV 312HU75S6 6.200
11 15 27.8 24.4 25 22 17 25.5 257 ATV 312HD11S6 10.000
15 20 36.4 31.8 33 22 22 33 335 ATV 312HD15S6 10.000
(1) These values are given for a nominal switching frequency of 4 kHz, for use in continuous operation.
The switching frequency is adjustable from 2 to16 kHz. Above 4 kHz, derate the nominal drive current. The nominal motor current
should not exceed this value. See derating curves on page 60430/4.
(2) Typical value for a 4-pole motor and a maximum switching frequency of 4 kHz, with no line choke for max. prospective line Isc (4).